

**GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO. 10
CONTRACT NO. EV0721**

This amendment (“Amendment”) is between KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, a constitutionally chartered municipal corporation (CITY) and United American Security, LLC (UAS, CONTRACTOR). The parties amend the Contract entered into on May 1, 2011, as follows:

WHEREAS, City has previously entered into a contract with Contractor to provide unarmed citywide security guard services;

Sec. 1. Sections Amended. The following section(s) are hereby amended to the Contract:

Sec. 2. Initial Term of Contract and Additional Periods.

The contract is being extended for a year, from May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2022 at the pricing schedule listed below. This authority can be found in (a) Initial term which authorizes the Manager of Procurement services to enter into an amendment of this Contract with CONTRACTOR to extend the term of the contract and time of performance for this Contract.

Sec. 3. Compensation. A.

All pay levels are adjusted per the updated pricing chart below.

Rate Description	Pay	Bill
Level 1	\$ 13.75	\$ 19.46
Level 2	\$ 14.75	\$ 20.87
Level 3	\$ 15.75	\$ 22.29
Level 4	\$ 16.75	\$ 23.70
Bi-Weekly Account Management Fee		\$ 1,538.46

Sec. 2. Sections not Amended. All other sections of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Sec. 3. Effectiveness; Date. This amendment will become effective when all the parties have signed it. The date this amendment is signed by the last party to sign it will be deemed the date of this amendment.

Each party is signing this amendment on the date stated opposite that party's signature.

CONTRACTOR

I hereby certify that I have authority to execute this document on behalf of Contractor

By:

Date: _____

Title:

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

By:

Date: _____

Title:

Approved as to form:

Assistant City Attorney
